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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 BLUE MOUNTAIN 400BLUE MOUNTAIN

 2 POTTSVILLE AREA 242POTTSVILLE AREA

 3 MORAVIAN ACADEMY 232MORAVIAN ACADEMY

 4 ALLENTOWN CENTRAL CATHOLIC 230ALLENTOWN CENTRAL CATHOLIC

 5 SAUCON VALLEY 218SAUCON VALLEY

 6 TAMAQUA AREA 153TAMAQUA AREA

 7 SALISBURY 145SALISBURY

 8 MAHANOY AREA 119MAHANOY AREA

 8 NORTH SCHUYLKILL 119NORTH SCHUYLKILL

 10 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 59SCHUYLKILL HAVEN

 11 EAST STROUDSBURG NORTH 32EAST STROUDSBURG NORTH
 1,949.00Total

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 BLUE MOUNTAIN 356. 50BLUE MOUNTAIN

 2 ALLENTOWN CENTRAL CATHOLIC 307ALLENTOWN CENTRAL CATHOLIC

 3 MORAVIAN ACADEMY 230MORAVIAN ACADEMY

 4 POTTSVILLE AREA 228POTTSVILLE AREA

 5 TAMAQUA AREA 122TAMAQUA AREA

 6 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 104SCHUYLKILL HAVEN

 7 NORTH SCHUYLKILL 84NORTH SCHUYLKILL

 8 SALISBURY 67SALISBURY

 9 EAST STROUDSBURG NORTH 66EAST STROUDSBURG NORTH

 10 SAUCON VALLEY 55SAUCON VALLEY

 11 MAHANOY AREA 37MAHANOY AREA
 1,656.50Total
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Girls - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 PARKLAND 553PARKLAND

 2 EMMAUS 408EMMAUS

 3 SOUTHERN LEHIGH 294SOUTHERN LEHIGH

 4 LIBERTY 162LIBERTY

 5 EASTON AREA 137EASTON AREA

 6 NAZARETH AREA 135NAZARETH AREA

 7 NORTHAMPTON 115NORTHAMPTON

 8 FREEDOM 104FREEDOM

 9 STROUDSBURG 99STROUDSBURG

 10 POCONO MOUNTAIN EAST 81POCONO MOUNTAIN EAST

 11 WHITEHALL 47WHITEHALL

 12 EAST STROUDSBURG SOUTH 45EAST STROUDSBURG SOUTH

 12 WILLIAM ALLEN 45WILLIAM ALLEN
 2,225.00Total

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 EMMAUS 576EMMAUS

 2 PARKLAND 358PARKLAND

 3 NAZARETH AREA 212NAZARETH AREA

 4 LIBERTY 209LIBERTY

 5 SOUTHERN LEHIGH 184SOUTHERN LEHIGH

 6 NORTHAMPTON 155NORTHAMPTON

 7 POCONO MOUNTAIN WEST 104POCONO MOUNTAIN WEST

 8 EASTON AREA 98EASTON AREA

 9 WHITEHALL 92WHITEHALL

 10 FREEDOM 86FREEDOM

 11 DIERUFF 43DIERUFF

 12 STROUDSBURG 35STROUDSBURG

 13 EAST STROUDSBURG SOUTH 34EAST STROUDSBURG SOUTH

 13 POCONO MOUNTAIN EAST 34POCONO MOUNTAIN EAST

 15 WILLIAM ALLEN 18WILLIAM ALLEN
 2,238.00Total
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

MOR 11Fegley, Alexa1 337.35

POT 12Snukis, Greta2 264.40

SCH 11Ellis, Melissa3 224.60

SCH 11Lang, Olivia4 203.45

BLU  9Fehr, Kylee--- DQ

 
#2  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ACC 11Hienze, James Thomas1 309.10

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AACC1 1:54.19

Shucavage, Grace 11 Mikosky, Samantha jo 10

Yurconic, Sabrina 11 Norris, Mimi (Mara) 10

29.32 33.10 24.7627.01

ASAU2 1:59.27

Robertson, Hailey 11 Chi, Maggie 11

Donahue, Maria 12 Lambrugo, Kyla 11

30.55 34.07 26.2028.45

AMOR3 2:00.33

Ritter, Kassie 9 Ware, Jade 12

Traub, Cece 9 Oudin, Chloe 11

30.67 33.08 28.0228.56

ABLU4 2:02.17

Zeplin, Andie 10 Bensinger, Paige 9

Magdeburg, Sarah 10 Kelly, Raysa 12

40.18 23.36 27.8930.74

ATAM5 2:07.96

Blasko, Gabby 9 Jones, Madelyn 12

Walker, Maura 11 Wenzel, Rylee 11

33.54 34.65 28.0831.69

ASAL6 2:08.46

Wiener, Eliza 12 DeFazio, Ella 10

Almodovar, Genesis 9 Reihman, Tula 9

30.32 34.73 17.2046.21

APOT7 2:12.61

Painter, Katie 10 Biddle, Gwen 10

Mettam, Isabelle 12 Wright, Madison 10

33.58 41.18 28.4729.38

ANSC8 2:13.42

Guenther, Grace 12 Orkin, Abby 9

Farrone, Emalie 9 Masser, Samantha 11

34.88 42.26 28.9727.31

AESN9 2:50.90

Neary, Megan 11 Falletta, Emilie 11

Berry, Molly 9 Nadasi, Madison 9

37.99 56.83 1:00.1915.89

AMAH--- DQ

Dudash, Abby 10 Ward, Tabbatha 10

O'Boyle, Oceana 10 Senglar, Kaylee 9

28.46 32.67 26.5228.57

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABLU1 1:41.11

Barbe, Mikolas 12 Perry, Taber 11

Sopko, Sean 12 Yuengling, Derrick 12

26.06 28.53 23.0323.49

AACC2 1:45.22

Cunningham, Eamon 12 Harris, Nathan 11

Manley, James 11 Castano, David 12

28.02 27.93 21.9427.33

APOT3 1:45.86

Van Orden, Zaidian 12 Prestileo, Vincent 9

Ott, Zach 10 Hirsch, Xander 10

25.21 30.97 24.2925.39

AMOR4 1:48.70

Pandher, Armaan 12 Krupka, Alek 12

Bulette, Evan 11 Rodrigues, Aidan 9

25.05 33.36 24.9925.30

ATAM5 1:55.79

Long, Brandon 10 Amershek, Ethan 12

Kovalchick, Nathaniel 12 Tharp, Jack 9

29.85 33.25 25.3027.39

ASCH6 2:01.33

Tuite, Joshua 12 McKee, Aidan 10

Felty, Reese 10 Coyle, Sean 10

34.98 34.47 27.0024.88

AESN7 2:08.87

Montalvo, Shane Perez, Alejandro

Montouri, Blaine Cruz, Jacob

36.18 33.90 28.3330.46

ASAL8 2:13.67

Kichline, Noah 10 Jewell, Nicholas 11

Berger, Gavin 10 Moyer, Carver 11

35.56 41.74 26.2130.16

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACC 10Norris, Mimi (Mara)1 1:58.25

27.37 30.16 30.4430.28

BLU 11Sarnes, Katherine2 2:00.92

27.69 29.85 32.1831.20

SAL 12Graver, Julia3 2:02.61

28.60 30.47 32.1331.41

NSC  9Welna, Emily4 2:06.57

29.70 31.95 32.3232.60

POT 11Martinko, Elena5 2:10.30

29.78 33.24 33.1234.16

BLU  9Sarnes, Mollie6 2:10.33

29.63 32.62 33.7634.32

BLU 10Magdeburg, Sarah7 2:12.59

30.35 33.40 34.2934.55

BLU 11March, Kayla8 2:13.68

29.84 33.68 35.1035.06

MOR 12Mangino, Lila9 2:15.46

30.76 34.39 35.2135.10

TAM 12Aguero-Ramirez, Nicole10 2:17.72

31.19 33.61 36.3336.59

POT 10Heintz, Chloe11 2:25.67

31.77 36.60 40.1637.14

NSC 12Guenther, Grace12 2:26.63

33.35 36.55 37.7339.00

NSC 10Malafarina, Tia13 2:33.46

34.81 38.78 39.6540.22

SAU  9Smith, Claire14 2:33.68

35.00 37.81 40.4340.44

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NGP 11Farina, RJ1 1:43.53

23.70 25.91 26.9926.93

NSC 11Stanitis, Travis2 1:49.08

24.72 27.05 28.8528.46

BLU 11Stein, Logan3 1:54.76

25.45 28.81 30.2030.30

BLU 12Rautzhan, Gregory4 1:56.06

26.16 29.39 29.8330.68

MOR 11Bulette, Evan5 1:57.97

26.75 29.82 30.1631.24

ACC 11Norris, Ryan6 2:04.35

27.55 30.89 32.9532.96

BLU 10Mitchell, Kyan7 2:06.41

28.32 31.64 33.0633.39

POT 12Raess-Sausser, Indiana8 2:07.06

28.21 30.98 34.8133.06

MOR  9Malaver, Sebastian9 2:11.40

29.32 32.85 34.8434.39

BLU  9Fisher, Christian10 2:13.53

29.63 32.78 34.5136.61

POT 12Albertini, Dan11 2:14.55

30.41 34.51 33.9635.67

SCH 12Tuite, Joshua12 2:15.91

30.71 34.67 34.7635.77

POT 10Hirsch, Xander13 2:19.62

31.86 35.38 35.3936.99

POT 12Yeager, Carter14 2:31.73

30.92 37.47 41.6341.71

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MOR  9Traub, Cece1 2:12.13

29.30 33.48 30.8338.52

POT 11Ruben, Taleah2 2:12.51

27.67 32.93 32.5539.36

BLU 12Lopez, Maria3 2:18.66

29.13 34.54 32.5242.47

SAU 11Chi, Maggie4 2:21.16

30.51 35.31 33.7141.63

BLU  9Bensinger, Paige5 2:22.80

30.49 36.46 34.4641.39

SAL 12Wiener, Eliza6 2:24.91

31.90 35.25 34.1443.62



Middle Atlantic Swimming - Records Only HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:20 AM  3/8/2021  Page 2

PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
(#7  Girls 200 Yard IM)

MOR 12Ware, Jade7 2:28.01

30.98 35.93 36.2944.81

PAL 11Donaldson, Skylar8 2:35.65

32.94 1:28.70 34.07

TAM  9Buchala, Lexi9 2:36.40

33.07 40.13 35.2247.98

TAM  9Blasko, Gabby10 2:36.46

34.75 40.50 35.1846.03

MOR  9Dadio, Megan11 2:37.90

32.83 44.39 36.5244.16

MAH  9Senglar, Kaylee12 2:38.78

34.69 37.06 36.9650.07

NSC  9Orkin, Abby13 2:39.97

35.11 40.54 36.9447.38

TAM 11Walker, Maura14 2:44.86

35.11 40.36 38.1851.21

BLU 12Laughlin, Laura15 2:49.05

35.39 44.52 38.5350.61

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PEN 12LaBarre, David1 1:57.88

24.91 29.12 29.3734.48

NGP 11D'Avella, Francesco2 2:00.02

24.87 30.94 29.6334.58

BLU 12Yuengling, Derrick3 2:10.26

27.47 33.28 31.1838.33

ACC 11Manley, James4 2:13.02

28.57 34.47 29.1940.79

PEN 10Hauff, Jake5 2:17.90

27.81 35.75 31.9242.42

MOR  9Rodrigues, Aidan6 2:19.50

29.83 34.38 31.3943.90

MOR 12Krupka, Alek7 2:19.62

28.19 36.33 32.9042.20

BLU  9Bair, Matheson8 2:21.90

28.58 37.80 32.4043.12

TAM 12Amershek, Ethan9 2:23.45

28.80 37.28 35.1342.24

TAM  9Tharp, Jack10 2:38.69

31.48 39.65 36.9750.59

BLU  9Caliendo, Van--- DQ

41.57 45.28 41.5058.92

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLU 10Magdeburg, Hannah1 24.92

BLU 11Yuengling, Morgan2 25.27

POT 11Balulis, Julia3 25.44

SAU 12Donahue, Maria4 25.49

MAH 10Dudash, Abby5 25.77

SAU 11Robertson, Hailey6 26.42

SAU 11Lambrugo, Kyla7 26.56

SCH  9Stank, Cali8 26.72

PAN 12Newton, Emily9 27.66

BLU 12Kelly, Raysa10 28.35

TAM 11Wenzel, Rylee11 28.67

TAM 11Walker, Maura12 28.78

MOR 11Oudin, Chloe13 28.81

POT 10Wright, Madison14 28.93

POT 10Hable, Livia15 29.43

BLU  9Ellex, Victoria--- DFS

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

POT 12Van Orden, Zaidian1 21.88

SAU 12Whitley, Milo2 21.93

NAT 12Schreffler, Dylan3 21.94

BLU 12Sopko, Sean*4 22.21

NGP 11D'Avella, Fulvio*4 22.21

NOL 11Avila, Jovannie6 22.32

ACC 11Harris, Nathan7 22.36

SCH 10Felty, Reese8 22.37

ACC 12Castano, David9 22.42

BLU 11Perry, Taber10 23.64

ACC 12Cunningham, Eamon11 23.79

POT 12Rinda, Corey12 24.38

ACC 12Cardiges, Luke13 24.46

POT  9Prestileo, Vincent14 24.52

PEN 11Rose, Graham15 24.65

MAH  9VanHorn, Bohdan16 25.70

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACC 11Yurconic, Sabrina1 1:00.30

27.73 32.57

ACC 11Shucavage, Grace2 1:02.15

29.06 33.09

PAN 12Kokinda, Jacqueline3 1:03.95

30.09 33.86

MOR  9Ritter, Kassie4 1:05.80

30.44 35.36

NSC  9Welna, Emily5 1:05.87

31.16 34.71

BLU 12Lopez, Maria6 1:07.01

31.18 35.83

SAU 12Dettmar, Rebecca7 1:09.02

32.44 36.58

MAH 10O'Boyle, Oceana8 1:09.54

32.65 36.89

BLU 10Magdeburg, Sarah9 1:10.63

32.06 38.57

POT 12Mettam, Isabelle10 1:10.71

31.10 39.61

MOR 12Mangino, Lila11 1:11.31

33.43 37.88

PAL 10Owens, Natalie12 1:13.38

33.55 39.83

BLU 12Laughlin, Laura13 1:22.72

36.21 46.51

POT 10Mohl, Carly--- DFS

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PEN 11Hayes, Danny1 51.85

24.53 27.32

ACC 11Harris, Nathan2 54.13

25.08 29.05

MOR 12Pandher, Armaan3 54.31

25.02 29.29

NSC 11Stanitis, Travis4 54.57

25.31 29.26

SAU 10Zawodny, Adler5 54.65

24.94 29.71

POT 10Ott, Zach6 1:00.35

26.75 33.60

PEN 10Hauff, Jake7 1:00.65

28.23 32.42

ACC 12Horn, Nicholas8 1:00.75

28.15 32.60

BLU  9Bair, Matheson9 1:00.97

28.83 32.14

MOR 12Krupka, Alek10 1:03.32

29.01 34.31

MOR 11Murgia, Nic11 1:03.67

30.00 33.67

TAM 12Kovalchick, Nathaniel12 1:04.85

30.05 34.80

 
#13  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABLU1 1:42.24

Yuengling, Morgan 11 Bensinger, Paige 9

Lopez, Maria 12 Magdeburg, Hannah 10

25.44 25.70 24.2726.83

ASAU2 1:44.87

Robertson, Hailey 11 Chi, Maggie 11

Lambrugo, Kyla 11 Donahue, Maria 12

26.51 27.27 25.0226.07

AACC3 1:45.12

Block, Tyla 9 Yurconic, Sabrina 11

Shucavage, Grace 11 Norris, Mimi (Mara) 10

27.36 25.95 25.6626.15

APOT4 1:45.72

Balulis, Julia 11 Martinko, Elena 11

Mohl, Carly 10 Ruben, Taleah 11

25.90 26.67 25.3427.81

AMOR5 1:52.61

Dadio, Megan 9 Oudin, Chloe 11

Mangino, Lila 12 Ritter, Kassie 9

28.42 29.08 27.2427.87

ATAM6 1:54.71

Wenzel, Rylee 11 Buchala, Lexi 9

Jones, Madelyn 12 Walker, Maura 11

28.90 28.74 28.1228.95
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
(#13  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ANSC7 1:54.98

Welna, Emily 9 Farrone, Emalie 9

Masser, Samantha 11 Orkin, Abby 9

27.34 29.71 28.0329.90

ASAL8 1:56.86

Graver, Julia 12 DeFazio, Ella 10

Christman, Abigail 12 Beckage, Allison 9

26.83 28.28 29.9231.83

AMAH9 1:57.67

O'Boyle, Oceana 10 Dobeck, Bree 9

Fetco, Amelia 11 Denchy, Morgan 9

28.60 30.52 27.6430.91

AESN--- DQ

Syfor, Elayna 11 Falletta, Emilie 11

Nadasi, Madison 9 Neary, Megan 11

51.75 40.99 44.29

 
#14  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABLU1 1:32.51

Yuengling, Derrick 12 Barbe, Mikolas 12

Bair, Matheson 9 Sopko, Sean 12

23.46 23.20 21.6324.22

BACC2 1:35.84

Horn, Nicholas 12 Janis, Aaron 11

Norris, Ryan 11 Cardiges, Luke 12

23.88 24.15 24.3123.50

APOT3 1:36.51

Rinda, Corey 12 Hirsch, Xander 10

Purcell, Brandyn 12 Albertini, Dan 12

24.10 24.58 23.4624.37

ATAM4 1:41.87

Kovalchick, Nathaniel 12 Tharp, Jack 9

Long, Brandon 10 Amershek, Ethan 12

26.99 25.72 23.3125.85

ASCH5 1:42.13

Coyle, Sean 10 Gilbert, Jacob 11

Tuite, Joshua 12 Felty, Reese 10

27.23 26.58 22.1826.14

ANSC6 1:48.28

Stanitis, Travis 11 Coyle, Joe 12

Torres, Luis 10 Klitsch, Mark 12

24.15 28.51 26.8228.80

AMOR7 1:48.48

Zemsky, Eli 10 Johnson, Patrick 10

Malaver, Sebastian 9 Murgia, Nic 11

28.89 27.00 25.8626.73

ASAL8 1:52.90

Berger, Gavin 10 Kichline, Noah 10

Kramp, Jackson 10 Moyer, Carver 11

28.51 28.77 26.5129.11

AESN9 2:02.07

Hojnowski, Jeremy Cruz, Jacob

Perez, Alejandro Montouri, Blaine

41.67 23.91 27.1329.36

 
#15  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLU 10Magdeburg, Hannah1 53.94

25.73 28.21

BLU 11Yuengling, Morgan2 55.72

26.29 29.43

SAU 12Donahue, Maria3 56.79

26.64 30.15

POT 11Balulis, Julia4 57.00

27.37 29.63

SAU 11Lambrugo, Kyla5 59.42

27.84 31.58

PAL 11Donaldson, Skylar6 59.76

28.40 31.36

ACC  9Block, Tyla7 1:00.16

29.03 31.13

BLU 12Kelly, Raysa8 1:01.99

29.58 32.41

POT 10Mohl, Carly9 1:02.00

30.39 31.63

POT 10Wright, Madison10 1:04.06

30.76 33.30

POT 12Mettam, Isabelle11 1:05.22

31.04 34.18

ACC 11Barrantes, Malina12 1:06.49

30.10 36.39

ACC 11Hernandez, Izabella13 1:07.18

30.98 36.20

ACC 11Penchishen, Annabelle14 1:07.97

31.41 36.56

BLU  9Ellex, Victoria--- DFS

 
#16  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

POT 12Van Orden, Zaidian1 47.25

22.67 24.58

SAU 12Whitley, Milo2 48.00

22.77 25.23

NAT 12Schreffler, Dylan3 48.05

22.72 25.33

BLU 12Sopko, Sean4 48.88

23.59 25.29

NOL 11Avila, Jovannie5 49.81

23.41 26.40

MOR 11Bulette, Evan6 50.67

23.93 26.74

ACC 12Castano, David7 50.78

23.69 27.09

BLU 12Yuengling, Derrick8 51.59

24.83 26.76

BLU 12Barbe, Mikolas9 52.00

24.44 27.56

SAU 10Zawodny, Adler10 52.52

24.82 27.70

ACC 11Janis, Aaron11 55.98

26.88 29.10

MAH  9VanHorn, Bohdan12 56.44

26.73 29.71

POT 12Purcell, Brandyn13 56.72

56.81

POT  9Prestileo, Vincent14 57.86

26.53 31.33

PEN 11Rose, Graham15 57.87

27.56 30.31

SAL 11Moyer, Carver16 59.49

28.62 30.87

 
#17  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLU 11Sarnes, Katherine1 5:13.59

28.31 30.65 31.4631.06

31.65 32.04 32.01 32.28

32.00 32.13

ACC 11Yurconic, Sabrina2 5:21.33

28.58 30.49 31.7131.10

32.33 32.98 33.52 33.64

33.88 33.10

ACC 10Norris, Mimi (Mara)3 5:28.83

28.98 32.02 33.2033.03

33.29 34.02 33.88 33.92

33.97 32.52

BLU  9Sarnes, Mollie4 5:42.23

31.00 34.14 34.1134.40

34.62 34.73 35.53 35.30

34.65 33.75

PAN 12Kokinda, Jacqueline5 5:45.38

30.96 33.97 34.5334.86

35.04 35.41 35.23 35.75

35.16 34.47

BLU 10Zeplin, Andie6 5:46.45

29.61 33.61 35.8235.40

36.01 35.62 35.70 35.69

35.69 33.30

POT 11Martinko, Elena7 5:59.28

30.63 34.49 35.8935.95

37.24 37.57 37.47 37.64

36.87 35.53

BLU 11March, Kayla8 6:02.57

31.16 34.69 37.1636.52

37.85 37.93 37.79 37.57

37.14 34.76

TAM  9Blasko, Gabby9 6:10.95

33.61 36.75 38.2537.45

38.32 38.15 37.88 37.64

37.01 35.89

TAM  9McNutt, Lily10 6:26.28

34.43 38.60 39.6840.06

40.02 40.11 39.80 40.05

38.12 35.41
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Results
(#17  Girls 500 Yard Free)

NGP  9Daukshus, Claire11 6:27.38

34.36 38.32 41.0240.15

40.63 40.43 40.66 39.03

37.91 34.87

NSC 10Malafarina, Tia12 6:53.27

37.42 41.21 41.8441.28

42.83 42.45 42.41 43.07

42.90 37.86

SAU 11Johnson, Kelly13 7:01.73

34.54 40.44 42.7742.32

43.52 44.05 44.64 44.42

44.36 40.67

SAU  9Smith, Claire14 7:02.43

36.71 40.77 42.5842.68

43.88 44.03 44.48 44.15

43.50 39.65

POT 10Heintz, Chloe--- DQ

40.20 42.87 43.3043.50

41.90 41.96 41.39 40.80

40.26 37.85

 
#18  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NGP 11Farina, RJ1 4:43.23

BLU 11Stein, Logan2 5:14.49

BLU 12Rautzhan, Gregory3 5:16.75

MOR  9Rodrigues, Aidan4 5:37.72

BLU 10Mitchell, Kyan5 5:50.18

ACC 11Norris, Ryan6 5:59.93

POT 10Hirsch, Xander7 6:13.65

BLU 11Rehrig, Chase8 6:15.74

SCH 12Tuite, Joshua9 6:20.16

POT 12Raess-Sausser, Indiana10 6:20.78

TAM  9Krall, Jathan11 6:36.02

MOR 10Zemsky, Eli12 7:02.90

POT 12Yeager, Carter13 7:25.65

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MAR 12Dando, Maddie1 59.85

28.72 31.13

MAH 10Dudash, Abby2 1:02.55

30.45 32.10

SAL 12Graver, Julia3 1:04.03

31.66 32.37

ACC 11Shucavage, Grace4 1:04.61

30.94 33.67

SAL 12Wiener, Eliza5 1:04.69

31.45 33.24

MOR  9Ritter, Kassie6 1:07.21

32.75 34.46

SCH  9Stank, Cali7 1:07.60

32.61 34.99

BLU 10Zeplin, Andie8 1:09.05

33.61 35.44

MAH  9Senglar, Kaylee9 1:09.34

32.98 36.36

SAU 11Robertson, Hailey10 1:09.40

33.69 35.71

SAU 12Johnstone, Mackenzie11 1:09.43

33.63 35.80

SCH 11Lang, Olivia12 1:09.53

34.09 35.44

PAL 10Owens, Natalie13 1:11.71

34.81 36.90

POT 10Painter, Katie14 1:12.05

34.50 37.55

NSC  9Farrone, Emalie15 1:14.46

37.01 37.45

ACC 10Mikosky, Samantha jo--- DQ

32.09 35.46

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PEN 12LaBarre, David1 53.03

25.83 27.20

PEN 11Hayes, Danny2 55.01

26.40 28.61

MOR 12Pandher, Armaan3 55.02

26.06 28.96

BLU 12Barbe, Mikolas4 58.08

28.16 29.92

SCH 10Felty, Reese5 59.61

28.50 31.11

ACC 12Cunningham, Eamon6 1:02.51

29.81 32.70

ACC 12Cardiges, Luke7 1:06.01

30.90 35.11

ACC 11Janis, Aaron8 1:06.85

32.89 33.96

TAM 10Long, Brandon9 1:07.20

31.49 35.71

MOR  9Malaver, Sebastian10 1:07.36

32.57 34.79

MOR 11Murgia, Nic11 1:07.58

32.40 35.18

BLU  9Nester, Braden--- DQ

48.29 48.43

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

POT 11Ruben, Taleah1 1:07.56

31.17 36.39

MAH 10Ward, Tabbatha2 1:09.79

32.76 37.03

PAN 12Newton, Emily3 1:10.53

33.21 37.32

MOR  9Traub, Cece4 1:10.71

33.76 36.95

BLU  9Bensinger, Paige5 1:12.71

33.96 38.75

MOR 12Ware, Jade6 1:13.57

34.17 39.40

SAU 11Chi, Maggie7 1:15.66

35.31 40.35

TAM 12Jones, Madelyn8 1:17.49

35.90 41.59

MOR  9Dadio, Megan9 1:18.69

36.86 41.83

ACC 10Mikosky, Samantha jo10 1:18.71

35.65 43.06

SAL 10DeFazio, Ella11 1:19.41

36.77 42.64

TAM  9McNutt, Lily12 1:21.51

38.46 43.05

TAM 12Toth, Hailey13 1:22.62

38.03 44.59

BLU  9Lake, Ashley14 1:41.23

45.32 55.91

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NGP 11D'Avella, Francesco1 59.92

27.56 32.36

MAH 10Hillibush, Jake2 1:03.34

29.33 34.01

BLU 11Perry, Taber3 1:04.91

29.40 35.51

POT 10Ott, Zach4 1:06.10

29.97 36.13

MAH 10Shapansky, Kyler5 1:07.83

31.63 36.20

ACC 12Horn, Nicholas6 1:09.77

32.71 37.06

ACC 11Manley, James7 1:10.82

33.40 37.42

NOL  9Lehman, Zachary8 1:11.19

32.96 38.23

BLU  9Fisher, Christian9 1:15.69

34.31 41.38

SCH 10McKee, Aidan10 1:19.47

37.59 41.88

BLU  9Caliendo, Van11 1:23.35

38.94 44.41

MOR 10Krupka, Ethan12 1:23.89

38.87 45.02

SCH 11Gilbert, Jacob13 1:24.41

38.78 45.63



Middle Atlantic Swimming - Records Only HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:20 AM  3/8/2021  Page 5

PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2021 - 2/27/2021 to 3/7/2021

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABLU1 3:42.49

Yuengling, Morgan 11 Sarnes, Katherine 11

Lopez, Maria 12 Magdeburg, Hannah 10

26.08 55.50 57.4827.41

25.69 54.79 25.51 54.72

APOT2 3:52.50

Balulis, Julia 11 Martinko, Elena 11

Mohl, Carly 10 Ruben, Taleah 11

26.84 56.08 59.3828.34

28.87 1:01.20 26.32 55.84

ASAL3 4:00.71

Wiener, Eliza 12 DeFazio, Ella 10

Reihman, Tula 9 Graver, Julia 12

28.81 59.61 1:03.5930.68

28.28 1:01.37 26.83 56.14

AMOR4 4:01.32

Dadio, Megan 9 Mangino, Lila 12

Ware, Jade 12 Traub, Cece 9

29.91 1:03.82 1:01.3228.97

28.59 59.81 26.94 56.37

AMAH5 4:04.10

O'Boyle, Oceana 10 Senglar, Kaylee 9

Denchy, Morgan 9 Dudash, Abby 10

29.27 1:02.96 1:01.9529.27

29.35 1:03.01 26.26 56.18

ATAM6 4:05.85

Aguero-Ramirez, Nicole 12 Jones, Madelyn 12

Wenzel, Rylee 11 Buchala, Lexi 9

29.35 1:01.49 1:01.7629.06

29.53 1:02.16 28.44 1:00.44

ANSC7 4:13.28

Welna, Emily 9 Guenther, Grace 12

Orkin, Abby 9 Farrone, Emalie 9

28.39 58.94 1:06.3431.53

29.29 1:02.76 31.32 1:05.24

BACC8 4:19.97

Barrantes, Malina 11 Hernandez, Izabella 11

Mikosky, Samantha jo 10 Block, Tyla 9

31.43 1:06.46 1:07.9732.82

30.62 1:06.45 27.29 59.09

ASAU9 4:20.56

Dettmar, Amanda 9 Goudsouzian, Karoun 9

Johnstone, Mackenzie 12 Dettmar, Rebecca 12

33.42 1:08.47 1:07.8832.79

30.31 1:02.84 29.05 1:01.37

AESN10 5:25.21

Nadasi, Madison 9 Falletta, Emilie 11

Berry, Molly 9 Neary, Megan 11

37.63 1:21.06 1:34.2843.03

18.17

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AACC1 3:24.00

Cunningham, Eamon 12 Castano, David 12

Manley, James 11 Harris, Nathan 11

25.38 53.33 49.7022.80

25.10 52.76 22.56 48.21

APOT2 3:28.07

Prestileo, Vincent 9 Rinda, Corey 12

Albertini, Dan 12 Van Orden, Zaidian 12

56.66 52.8324.05

24.67 51.92 22.22 46.66

AMOR3 3:32.21

Pandher, Armaan 12 Rodrigues, Aidan 9

Krupka, Alek 12 Bulette, Evan 11

24.22 51.72 54.8126.23

25.53 55.45 23.60 50.23

ABLU4 3:42.75

Bair, Matheson 9 Rautzhan, Gregory 12

Stein, Logan 11 Perry, Taber 11

24.76 52.62 55.2126.17

25.77 54.00 28.68 1:00.92

ATAM5 3:55.14

Kovalchick, Nathaniel 12 Tharp, Jack 9

Long, Brandon 10 Amershek, Ethan 12

27.87 58.92 58.3127.64

28.87 1:02.96 25.30 54.95

ANSC6 4:09.42

Stanitis, Travis 11 Torres, Luis 10

Coyle, Joe 12 Klitsch, Mark 12

23.89 50.14 1:06.6730.27

32.76 1:06.56 31.58 1:06.05

AESN7 4:15.98

Rivera, Mychael Catarroja, Sean

Perez, Alejandro Montalvo, Shane

29.20 1:01.82 1:02.8429.53

30.56 1:05.91 31.10 1:05.41

ASAL8 4:17.95

Berger, Gavin 10 Jewell, Nicholas 11

Kramp, Jackson 10 Moyer, Carver 11

30.35 1:04.55 1:06.3031.26

31.64 1:07.74 28.61 59.36
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#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

FRE 12Gill, Sarah1 386.95

EAS 11Marcus, Rachel2 351.55

EAS 10Cunard, Madison3 340.50

SOL 12Reffle, Mackenzie4 336.50

PAR 11Stofko, Nicole5 298.55

PAR 11Roth, Allison6 297.65

FRE 12Connelly, Cailin7 294.10

LIB 10Pooley, Keller8 286.70

 
#2  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

PAR 11Radio, Ethan1 452.90

PAR 10Beltrame, Ryan2 332.85

NOR 12Chatenka, Bradley3 316.40

EAS 10Smith, Ryan4 300.70

PAR 10Blommel, Matthew5 289.50

NOR 10Janders, Seth6 281.90

NOR 10Burkhart, Boden7 281.60

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 1:47.49

Lin, Simone 10 Tewksbury, Madison 10

Cerimele, Sophia 9 Corvaia, Devon 12

28.52 28.47 24.6025.90

AEMM2 1:47.58

Buchman, Bella 12 Sharp, Lauren 11

Puentes, Mya 11 Rautzhan, Peyton 12

27.63 29.68 23.7726.50

ASOL3 1:50.82

Inglis, Meghan 12 Wasem, Brianna 9

Johnson, Isabelle 9 Ford, Garrity 9

28.10 31.97 23.9026.85

ANAZ4 1:54.47

Palochik, Ava 9 Rice, Jules 11

Kingsley, Jillian 10 Alvino, Cameron 9

28.81 32.43 53.28

ALIB5 1:56.18

Lehr, Talia 12 Muller, Morgan 10

Sergent, Brooke 10 Park, Sarah 11

28.75 35.24 25.6226.57

AFRE6 1:59.52

Anderson, Lilly 11 Corrado, Aliah 11

Burnette, Abby 12 Connelly, Cailin 12

30.90 34.06 27.2827.28

AEAS7 2:00.23

Rosa, Bella 12 Tutko, Mina 10

Mowad, Victoria 12 Smith, Mackenzie 11

29.88 33.88 27.4529.02

APME8 2:01.20

Manuli, Gabriella 11 Williams, Markayleh 12

Fenn, Tori 11 McCarroll, Tierney 11

33.15 35.91 26.6225.52

ASTR9 2:06.33

DePete-McMahon, Morgan 9 Halas, Rene 9

Hosko, Katie 10 Persaud, Dana 11

33.67 35.58 26.6830.40

AESS10 2:08.50

Briegel, Kate 12 Tassinari, Marianne 10

Hammonds, Danica 9 Gliniak, Nicole 10

31.58 33.87 31.0631.99

AWIL11 2:10.17

Miller, Jillian 10 Davidson, Carlee 11

LaTorres, Jenavieve 10 Rohrbach, Lillian 11

34.39 38.14 28.4329.21

AWHI12 2:11.08

Thomas, Emily 12 Solderitch, Lindsay 12

Dolan, Rachel 11 Wallitsch, Kelly 9

35.20 34.00 31.1030.78

ANOR--- DQ

Davidson, Andrea 10 Hosking, Sarah 12

Szerencsits, Olivia 11 Green, Olivia 11

31.75 30.99 25.7727.18

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:34.13

Soares, Nick 12 DeJohn, Ryan 10

Iacobelli, Michael 12 Magditch, Alex 11

23.43 26.74 21.3722.59

ALIB2 1:35.95

Gilhool, Patrick 11 Collins, Malcolm 9

Service, Ben 12 Collins, Addison 11

25.61 27.54 20.5722.23

ASOL3 1:38.48

Camden, Eric 11 Lee, Jonathan 12

Wendling, Andrew 11 Smith, Hunter 12

24.20 28.73 22.7122.84

APAR4 1:42.65

Graham, Douglas 12 Zaffiro, Nicholas 11

Willard, Luke 11 Schmidt, Karl 12

26.34 28.33 22.8825.10

AFRE5 1:44.54

Ehret, Andrew 11 Mann, Eric 12

McClure, Luke 11 Rummel, Ryan 10

25.76 30.88 23.6324.27

ANOR6 1:44.74

Franke, Ryan 9 Nichols III, Thomas 12

Oswald, Connor 12 Roland, Ambrose 12

27.89 27.70 23.9125.24

APMW7 1:45.24

Poveromo, Brandon 10 Mui, Carter 9

Mui, Tyler 12 Niewiarowski, Kuba 12

28.85 28.31 23.4224.66

ANAZ8 1:48.85

Doule, Josh 10 Quaranta, Leo 9

Coffman, Cole 9 Carey, Gabe 10

28.31 31.42 23.7225.40

AWHI9 1:52.44

Hilbert, Matthew 12 Dai, Kenny 11

Thomas, Ian 9 Busch, Jacob 12

30.10 32.95 24.5224.87

AEAS10 1:53.46

Russell, Ty 12 Troxell, Caelib 12

Niosi, Marco 9 Stem, Ty 11

30.23 30.98 23.7328.52

AESS11 2:00.06

Tine, Nate 11 Ruiz, Marcus 11

Retto, Miguel 12 Kitt, Lucas 9

30.76 35.21 29.1624.93

APME12 2:00.46

Yagan, Adam 10 Calemmo, David 12

Szerszen, Sebastian 12 Williams, Mark 12

30.64 35.41 23.9930.42

AWIL13 2:00.76

Ortiz, Diego 10 Borelli, Maverick 9

Borelli, Andreas 11 Febres, Joal 10

32.68 35.04 25.1727.87

ASTR--- DQ

Crotty, Thomas 12 Brinker, Drew 10

Diakun, Roman 10 Polonia, Matt 12

27.64 31.14 24.3827.40

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 12Stevenson, Olivia1 1:56.29

27.59 29.59 29.2829.83

NOR 11Szerencsits, Olivia2 1:56.76

27.91 29.87 28.9130.07

PAR 11Weaver, Claire3 1:57.46

27.94 30.05 29.2430.23

EMM 11King, Avery4 1:57.56

27.41 29.55 30.4930.11

PAR 11Walls, Jillian5 2:00.04

28.22 30.34 30.4631.02

PAR 12Svetz, Claire6 2:00.91

28.62 30.52 30.4931.28

EMM 10Gould, Morgan7 2:00.94

28.38 30.64 31.0030.92

SOL 12Inglis, Meghan8 2:03.06

28.00 30.89 31.8032.37

EMM 10Sirignano, Catherine9 2:04.38

28.84 31.68 31.5632.30

EMM 10Reinhard, Hailey10 2:05.74

28.52 31.60 32.7232.90

EAS 11Mattison, Meghan11 2:08.41

29.19 32.33 33.0633.83

LIB 10Muller, Morgan12 2:08.59

29.89 32.73 32.4633.51

SOL  9Fry, Genevieve13 2:11.53

29.73 33.61 33.2634.93

WHI 11Prentice, Lexi14 2:15.96

30.18 34.20 35.8435.74
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(#5  Girls 200 Yard Free)

NAZ 10Garvey, Samantha15 2:17.48

31.02 34.43 36.0236.01

STR  9DePete-McMahon, Morgan16 2:25.32

32.45 36.70 37.8338.34

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Shriver, Connor1 1:44.01

23.69 26.44 27.0326.85

PAR 12Kushner, Shawn2 1:44.71

23.96 26.41 27.5226.82

PAR 12Greer, Matthew3 1:46.40

24.51 26.04 28.5527.30

PAR 10Fahrney, John4 1:48.05

23.90 26.91 28.8128.43

EMM 10Reppert, Jack5 1:48.72

24.95 27.40 27.6928.68

WHI  9Stinner, Aaron6 1:49.39

24.43 27.13 28.8428.99

EMM 11Manley, James7 1:50.30

25.03 27.53 28.9128.83

EMM 12Glynn, Davin8 1:52.49

26.11 28.75 28.4629.17

LIB 10Eisenhardt, Corbin9 1:53.78

26.39 28.59 28.0230.78

PAR 12Parry, Jacob10 1:55.07

26.90 29.34 29.1629.67

ESS 12Retto, Miguel11 1:57.96

26.43 28.48 32.4930.56

EAS 12Curto, Francesco12 1:58.24

25.88 29.33 32.3030.73

NAZ 10Carey, Gabe13 1:59.10

27.46 29.65 31.2430.75

NAZ 10Doule, Josh14 1:59.60

27.06 30.24 30.7931.51

LIB 10Wetmore, Tim15 2:02.00

27.36 30.53 31.4432.67

SOL 12Velez, Christian16 2:04.04

26.91 30.80 33.0433.29

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 11Sharp, Lauren1 2:06.94

27.94 31.43 30.7236.85

PAR 10Tewksbury, Madison2 2:07.58

28.10 32.64 31.6335.21

EMM 11Vlaeminck, Chloe3 2:10.49

28.74 33.40 31.1437.21

PAR  9Cerimele, Sophia4 2:12.57

28.71 35.14 29.5539.17

NOR 12Hosking, Sarah5 2:13.89

28.17 32.93 33.5439.25

PAR 12Houser, Wynne6 2:13.99

29.47 33.24 32.7938.49

EMM 12Reinhard, Kera7 2:14.80

29.27 34.33 30.1341.07

EMM  9Magditch, Georgia8 2:16.79

29.18 33.70 32.7441.17

PAR 11Walls, Lauren9 2:18.75

28.65 35.43 32.6142.06

LIB 12Drager, Maddy10 2:20.79

29.16 36.95 32.5842.10

SOL 11Hoyer, Sophia11 2:25.53

30.13 37.33 32.5245.55

SOL  9Robinson, Grace12 2:29.45

29.49 37.23 35.0647.67

EAS 12Pal, Mallika13 2:30.13

30.02 38.64 35.2246.25

WHI 11Dolan, Rachel14 2:30.14

32.36 37.83 34.9145.04

STR 11Delaney, Zoey15 2:31.14

32.63 37.07 34.4646.98

EAS  9Taylor, Sovannary16 2:37.42

31.04 40.71 36.5549.12

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Iacobelli, Michael1 1:53.52

24.23 28.62 28.4932.18

SOL 11Wendling, Andrew2 1:58.29

25.14 28.17 29.0535.93

EMM 10Taylor, Andrew3 2:00.04

25.61 31.87 27.5235.04

PAR 11Zaffiro, Nicholas4 2:00.07

26.67 30.20 28.5334.67

NAZ 10Coffman, Ethan5 2:00.14

25.39 30.33 28.0536.37

NOR 12Nichols III, Thomas6 2:02.37

27.11 30.78 30.0134.47

NAZ  9Coffman, Cole7 2:02.52

26.10 30.66 29.2836.48

EMM 11Perose, Bobby8 2:03.24

27.00 31.68 28.5136.05

EMM 12Mont, Owen9 2:03.92

26.55 32.39 29.0435.94

PAR 12Graham, Douglas10 2:06.71

26.83 32.05 29.0738.76

SOL 12Lee, Jonathan11 2:07.36

26.58 33.74 30.6736.37

EAS 10Floros-Angelinas, Konstantinos12 2:07.70

27.79 31.47 30.5537.89

STR  9Soja, Kamil13 2:18.84

29.37 35.96 32.5240.99

EAS 10Curto, Santino14 2:19.34

29.37 35.21 30.3144.45

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 11Johnson, Kayla1 23.44

SOL  9Ford, Garrity2 24.07

PME 11Fenn, Tori3 24.42

EMM 12Rautzhan, Peyton4 24.45

STR 10Little, Jewel5 25.19

EMM 11Puentes, Mya6 25.31

SOL 12Sidhu, Ruhbani7 25.51

SOL  9Johnson, Isabelle8 25.56

SOL 12Zuk, Avery9 25.59

EAS 12Rosa, Bella10 25.63

NAZ  9Alvino, Cameron11 25.75

EMM  9Sparaco, Izzy12 25.94

NAZ 10Kingsley, Jillian13 25.96

PAR 10Colangelo, Janiyiah14 26.00

PAR  9Roseman, Madison15 26.06

PAR 10Platt, Sydney16 26.45

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Rautzhan, Luke1 20.84

LIB 11Collins, Addison2 21.23

EMM 11Magditch, Alex3 21.49

EMM 10Ferris, Ethan4 21.85

NAZ 10Hasker, Jack5 22.26

EMM 11Metzger, Seth6 22.29

NAZ 12West, AJ7 22.80

PMW 12Mui, Tyler8 22.95

DIE 12Almond, Lance9 23.04

PAR 12Schmidt, Karl10 23.22

SOL 12Smith, Hunter11 23.31

FRE 11McClure, Luke12 23.33

LIB 11Stein, Caleb13 23.44

EAS 12Russell, Ty14 23.98

SOL 10Desai, Sam15 24.27

SOL 12Hartman, Cross16 24.70

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 11Vlaeminck, Chloe1 58.98

28.13 30.85

PAR  9Cerimele, Sophia2 59.52

27.33 32.19

PAR 12Corvaia, Devon3 59.55

27.94 31.61

LIB 10Sergent, Brooke4 1:00.16

27.48 32.68

PAR 11Walls, Lauren5 1:00.89

28.33 32.56

EMM 11Puentes, Mya6 1:01.10

28.66 32.44

PAR 11Roth, Hillary7 1:01.82

28.50 33.32

NAZ  9Palochik, Ava8 1:02.65

29.52 33.13

EMM 12Buchman, Bella9 1:02.72

28.75 33.97

SOL 12Coyle, Emily10 1:02.96

28.86 34.10
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(#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

SOL  9Johnson, Isabelle11 1:03.24

29.46 33.78

FRE 12Burnette, Abby12 1:03.42

29.41 34.01

EAS 11Mattison, Meghan13 1:03.59

29.51 34.08

SOL  9Robinson, Grace14 1:04.46

30.03 34.43

EMM 11Hark, Abby15 1:05.39

30.32 35.07

WHI 11Dolan, Rachel16 1:08.56

32.11 36.45

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LIB 11Gilhool, Patrick1 50.58

23.17 27.41

EMM 10Ferris, Ethan2 52.07

23.86 28.21

EMM 12Soares, Nick3 52.09

24.27 27.82

PAR 12Greer, Matthew4 52.48

24.66 27.82

SOL 11Wendling, Andrew5 53.09

24.30 28.79

EMM 11Lamack, AJ6 53.14

24.81 28.33

SOL 11Camden, Eric7 53.39

24.72 28.67

EMM 11Manley, James8 53.66

24.91 28.75

NAZ  9Coffman, Cole9 54.30

25.65 28.65

PAR 11Willard, Luke10 55.19

26.11 29.08

FRE 11McClure, Luke11 56.03

25.59 30.44

PAR 11Kim, Harrison12 57.98

27.09 30.89

LIB 10Lehr, Danny13 59.07

27.39 31.68

STR 12Crotty, Thomas14 59.65

27.48 32.17

SOL 10Sidhu, Karansher15 1:01.16

29.44 31.72

EAS 12Curto, Francesco16 1:01.98

28.35 33.63

 
#13  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 1:38.59

Corvaia, Devon 12 Tewksbury, Madison 10

Weaver, Claire 11 Johnson, Kayla 11

25.43 25.12 22.9125.13

AEMM2 1:39.06

Rautzhan, Peyton 12 Sharp, Lauren 11

King, Avery 11 Reinhard, Kera 12

24.53 24.73 25.1624.64

ASOL3 1:40.62

Zuk, Avery 12 Sidhu, Ruhbani 12

Hoyer, Sophia 11 Inglis, Meghan 12

25.66 24.99 24.9325.04

ALIB4 1:43.34

Sergent, Brooke 10 Taylor, Sydney 11

Park, Sarah 11 Lehr, Talia 12

25.52 26.49 25.5725.76

ANAZ5 1:43.97

Kingsley, Jillian 10 Palochik, Ava 9

Rice, Jules 11 Alvino, Cameron 9

26.10 25.58 25.2427.05

AEAS6 1:44.76

Rosa, Bella 12 Taylor, Sovannary 9

Mowad, Victoria 12 Pal, Mallika 12

25.90 26.85 25.5426.47

AFRE7 1:47.00

Burnette, Abby 12 Anderson, Lilly 11

Connelly, Cailin 12 Corrado, Aliah 11

26.81 26.54 26.8726.78

ASTR8 1:47.83

Hosko, Katie 10 Delaney, Zoey 11

Persaud, Dana 11 Little, Jewel 10

28.34 27.46 25.3826.65

ANOR9 1:51.50

Green, Olivia 11 Davidson, Andrea 10

Gower, Ava 10 Nemeth, Allison 12

26.82 28.92 27.4728.29

AWIL10 1:51.51

LaTorres, Jenavieve 10 Miller, Jillian 10

Edinger, Grace 11 Rohrbach, Lillian 11

26.88 28.59 27.6028.44

APME11 1:53.34

McCarroll, Tierney 11 Manuli, Gabriella 11

Barrett, Julia 12 Williams, Markayleh 12

27.49 28.38 27.7129.76

AESS12 1:54.67

Hammonds, Danica 9 Gliniak, Nicole 10

Briegel, Kate 12 Tassinari, Marianne 10

29.49 38.31 26.2520.62

AWHI--- DQ

Prentice, Lexi 11 Wallitsch, Kelly 9

Wallitsch, Megan 10 Thomas, Emily 12

29.32 31.35 28.1631.01

 
#14  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:25.84

Rautzhan, Luke 12 Taylor, Andrew 10

Magditch, Alex 11 Shriver, Connor 12

20.91 21.95 21.4121.57

APAR2 1:29.33

Kushner, Shawn 12 Moreef, Isaiah 12

Schmidt, Karl 12 Greer, Matthew 12

22.43 22.17 21.9822.75

ANAZ3 1:29.35

Hasker, Jack 10 Ellis, Ross 10

Coffman, Ethan 10 West, AJ 12

22.34 22.11 22.3822.52

ANOR4 1:34.72

Oswald, Connor 12 Franke, Ryan 9

Roland, Ambrose 12 Nichols III, Thomas 12

23.49 24.20 22.6224.41

APMW5 1:34.89

Mui, Tyler 12 Mui, Carter 9

Niewiarowski, Kuba 12 Poveromo, Brandon 10

22.89 23.70 24.9823.32

AWHI6 1:35.40

Stinner, Aaron 9 Busch, Jacob 12

Thomas, Ian 9 Hilbert, Matthew 12

23.03 24.61 25.0422.72

AEAS7 1:35.94

Floros-Angelinas, Konstantinos 10Stem, Ty 11

Curto, Francesco 12 Russell, Ty 12

23.65 24.16 23.9824.15

ASOL8 1:40.41

Desai, Sam 10 Desai, Cyrus 10

Ambrose, Stephen 12 Hartman, Cross 12

24.73 25.65 25.2424.79

ADIE9 1:41.45

Almond, Lance 12 Ayala, Elias 10

Gonzalez, Julio 11 Argothy, Eddie 12

23.12 25.90 25.4526.98

ASTR10 1:41.72

Hoffman, Colin 10 Diakun, Roman 10

Polonia, Matt 12 Crotty, Thomas 12

26.59 25.54 24.7924.80

APME11 1:44.93

Williams, Mark 12 Yagan, Adam 10

Adili, Aland 10 Szerszen, Sebastian 12

23.86 27.63 25.1128.33

AWIL12 1:45.10

Ortiz, Diego 10 Borelli, Andreas 11

Rolon Falcon, Jahir 11 Febres, Joal 10

27.94 25.90 25.6525.61

AESS13 1:47.77

Ruiz, Marcus 11 Kitt, Lucas 9

Tine, Nate 11 Retto, Miguel 12

28.12 29.29 23.5926.77

AFRE--- DQ

Black, AJ 9 Rummel, Ryan 10

Chand, Shivam 12 Mann, Eric 12

25.75 24.09 24.8326.96

ALIB--- DQ

Gilhool, Patrick 11 Collins, Malcolm 9

Service, Ben 12 Collins, Addison 11

21.82 22.49 20.8422.20
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#15  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 11Johnson, Kayla1 51.31

24.31 27.00

PME 11Fenn, Tori2 52.82

25.30 27.52

EMM 12Rautzhan, Peyton3 53.68

25.75 27.93

PAR 11Weaver, Claire4 54.15

26.73 27.42

SOL 12Zuk, Avery5 55.54

26.93 28.61

SOL  9Wasem, Brianna6 55.94

26.81 29.13

NAZ  9Alvino, Cameron7 56.74

27.28 29.46

STR 10Little, Jewel8 56.89

27.45 29.44

SOL 12Sidhu, Ruhbani9 57.02

27.72 29.30

PAR 11Sheridan, Isabel10 57.08

27.69 29.39

SOL 11Hoyer, Sophia11 57.24

27.47 29.77

PAR  9Soehnlen, Addison12 58.09

28.04 30.05

LIB 11Park, Sarah13 58.10

27.40 30.70

EAS 12Pal, Mallika14 58.64

28.29 30.35

EMM  9Baldwin, Mia15 58.81

27.96 30.85

WHI 12Solderitch, Lindsay16 58.97

27.44 31.53

 
#16  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Rautzhan, Luke1 46.20

22.11 24.09

LIB 11Collins, Addison2 47.58

22.39 25.19

EMM 11Magditch, Alex3 48.37

23.42 24.95

PAR 12Moreef, Isaiah4 48.95

23.23 25.72

EMM 11Metzger, Seth5 49.48

23.93 25.55

EMM 12Strella, Dylan6 50.35

23.28 27.07

NAZ 10Ellis, Ross7 50.48

24.21 26.27

NAZ 10Hasker, Jack8 50.49

24.35 26.14

LIB 12Service, Ben9 51.08

24.54 26.54

NAZ 12West, AJ10 51.16

24.43 26.73

DIE 12Almond, Lance11 51.19

24.23 26.96

SOL 12Smith, Hunter12 51.39

24.15 27.24

LIB 11McGuire, Sean13 51.55

24.12 27.43

PAR 12Schmidt, Karl14 51.87

24.54 27.33

LIB 10Eisenhardt, Corbin15 51.93

24.81 27.12

PMW 12Niewiarowski, Kuba16 52.27

24.85 27.42

 
#17  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 12Stevenson, Olivia1 5:08.16

28.67 30.66 30.8730.73

31.09 31.08 31.40 31.36

31.52 30.78

NOR 11Szerencsits, Olivia2 5:13.35

28.44 31.01 31.8831.76

31.79 31.78 32.03 31.56

31.87 31.23

EMM 11King, Avery3 5:16.55

28.88 30.94 31.6631.46

32.00 32.19 32.66 32.63

32.71 31.42

PAR 12Svetz, Claire4 5:17.83

29.21 31.63 32.2032.10

32.19 32.57 32.50 32.22

32.20 31.01

PAR 11Walls, Jillian5 5:21.11

29.28 31.87 32.8032.74

32.97 33.07 32.96 32.11

32.17 31.14

EMM 12Reinhard, Kera6 5:22.44

29.09 31.98 32.4232.29

32.62 33.02 33.26 33.23

32.93 31.60

PAR 10Lin, Simone7 5:22.80

28.87 31.54 32.6732.21

33.22 32.60 33.48 33.37

32.57 32.27

LIB 12Drager, Maddy8 5:32.89

29.79 32.23 33.5533.38

33.55 34.26 34.11 34.44

34.12 33.46

LIB 11Taylor, Sydney9 5:50.95

30.62 34.13 35.3835.22

36.21 35.49 36.49 36.39

36.12 34.90

WIL 11Rohrbach, Lillian10 5:57.11

30.66 34.45 35.9336.05

36.58 37.08 37.50 37.34

37.58 33.94

WHI 11Prentice, Lexi11 6:08.30

31.40 36.48 38.3738.40

38.68 38.07 37.80 38.13

36.45 34.52

NAZ 10Garvey, Samantha12 6:09.87

32.40 36.17 37.8937.10

37.97 38.40 38.31 38.18

37.45 36.00

STR  9DePete-McMahon, Morgan13 6:25.10

32.59 37.22 39.6338.67

39.49 40.01 40.13 39.95

40.10 37.31

SOL 10Zuk, Kendall14 6:28.94

32.57 35.95 39.3337.32

40.48 41.42 40.88 41.06

40.78 39.15

 
#18  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 10Fahrney, John1 4:46.76

24.35 27.39 28.9528.48

29.27 29.17 29.61 29.81

29.86 29.87

EMM 10Taylor, Andrew2 4:52.29

26.12 29.29 30.5130.07

29.85 30.57 30.43 28.63

29.53 27.29

PAR 12Kushner, Shawn3 4:52.38

24.99 27.53 29.8429.06

30.63 30.55 30.66 30.69

30.07 28.36

EMM 10Reppert, Jack4 4:56.43

25.91 28.72 30.0029.43

31.04 30.01 30.41 30.96

30.81 29.14

FRE 11Ehret, Andrew5 4:56.57

25.89 28.38 30.3629.20

30.34 30.62 30.78 31.07

30.95 28.98

NAZ 10Coffman, Ethan6 4:57.00

26.74 29.27 30.1729.87

29.95 30.11 29.94 30.72

30.67 29.56

WHI  9Stinner, Aaron7 4:57.46

25.55 27.87 30.0328.90

30.48 30.99 31.33 31.23

31.31 29.77

PAR 11Willard, Luke8 4:59.73

26.64 29.49 30.6130.01

30.51 30.41 30.66 30.96

30.60 29.84
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(#18  Boys 500 Yard Free)

EMM 12Glynn, Davin9 5:01.03

27.57 29.87 30.2729.97

30.50 30.73 30.57 30.96

31.52 29.07

PAR 11Zaffiro, Nicholas10 5:05.15

26.58 29.87 31.3430.43

31.25 30.96 31.28 31.27

31.68 30.49

EMM  9Shriver, Logan11 5:14.63

27.91 30.63 32.5831.85

32.66 32.46 32.69 32.33

31.78 29.74

PMW 10Poveromo, Brandon12 5:16.17

28.00 30.66 31.7031.95

32.45 32.42 32.70 32.24

32.63 31.42

NAZ 10Doule, Josh13 5:23.06

28.87 32.43 33.4532.85

32.36 32.30 32.58 33.41

33.05 31.76

LIB 10Wetmore, Tim14 5:30.72

28.26 31.61 33.9833.51

35.26 34.44 34.49 33.78

34.08 31.31

SOL 12Velez, Christian15 5:30.82

28.74 31.49 33.8633.08

34.09 34.53 34.60 35.53

33.21 31.69

EAS 10Curto, Santino16 5:35.71

27.74 31.77 34.4433.30

34.61 35.28 35.50 36.06

34.83 32.18

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SOL  9Ford, Garrity1 57.30

27.63 29.67

PAR 10Lin, Simone2 1:00.02

29.17 30.85

NOR 12Hosking, Sarah3 1:00.32

28.72 31.60

EMM 12Buchman, Bella4 1:00.64

29.28 31.36

SOL 12Inglis, Meghan5 1:01.01

29.38 31.63

LIB 12Lehr, Talia6 1:01.51

29.32 32.19

EMM  9Sparaco, Izzy7 1:01.75

30.08 31.67

PAR 11Sheridan, Isabel8 1:02.19

30.63 31.56

EMM 10Sirignano, Catherine9 1:02.84

30.68 32.16

PAR 12Corvaia, Devon10 1:03.03

29.68 33.35

NAZ  9Palochik, Ava11 1:03.26

30.17 33.09

EMM  9Magditch, Georgia12 1:03.27

30.99 32.28

SOL  9Fry, Genevieve13 1:03.29

30.66 32.63

STR 11Delaney, Zoey14 1:07.13

32.05 35.08

NOR 10Davidson, Andrea15 1:08.52

33.07 35.45

NOR 10Gower, Ava16 1:09.03

33.71 35.32

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LIB 11Gilhool, Patrick1 50.43

24.01 26.42

EMM 12Soares, Nick2 50.90

24.40 26.50

EMM 12Shriver, Connor3 51.94

25.19 26.75

SOL 11Camden, Eric4 52.20

24.90 27.30

EMM 11Lamack, AJ5 55.63

26.30 29.33

PAR 12Moreef, Isaiah6 55.89

27.42 28.47

LIB 10Lehr, Danny7 55.91

26.86 29.05

NAZ 10Ellis, Ross8 56.10

27.10 29.00

FRE 11Ehret, Andrew9 57.50

27.09 30.41

EMM  9Hartman, Logan10 58.13

28.44 29.69

PAR 12Graham, Douglas11 58.18

28.24 29.94

NOR 9Franke, Ryan12 1:00.17

29.33 30.84

PAR 12Parry, Jacob13 1:00.93

30.20 30.73

PMW 12Niewiarowski, Kuba14 1:01.34

29.68 31.66

PMW 10Poveromo, Brandon15 1:02.12

30.70 31.42

LIB 12Service, Ben16 1:02.38

30.42 31.96

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 10Tewksbury, Madison1 1:03.90

29.83 34.07

EMM 11Sharp, Lauren2 1:05.76

30.37 35.39

PAR 12Houser, Wynne3 1:09.47

33.18 36.29

FRE 12Burnette, Abby4 1:10.74

32.80 37.94

EMM 10Gould, Morgan5 1:11.26

33.71 37.55

PAR 10Goldman, Natasha6 1:11.68

33.45 38.23

PAR 12Fleischaker, Leyna7 1:12.46

34.15 38.31

ESS 10Tassinari, Marianne8 1:14.06

35.25 38.81

NAZ 11Rice, Jules9 1:14.13

34.02 40.11

SOL  9Wasem, Brianna10 1:14.17

33.68 40.49

EMM 10Reinhard, Hailey11 1:14.56

34.95 39.61

WHI 12Solderitch, Lindsay12 1:15.12

34.76 40.36

EMM 10Iacobelli, Sophia13 1:15.62

36.14 39.48

LIB 10Muller, Morgan14 1:17.46

36.83 40.63

FRE 11Corrado, Aliah15 1:17.53

35.41 42.12

EAS 10Tutko, Mina16 1:19.04

36.19 42.85

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Iacobelli, Michael1 58.22

27.41 30.81

PMW 12Mui, Tyler2 1:00.49

28.73 31.76

EMM 12Mont, Owen3 1:01.08

29.19 31.89

EMM 10DeJohn, Ryan4 1:01.10

28.20 32.90

NOR 12Oswald, Connor5 1:01.25

28.34 32.91

PMW  9Mui, Carter6 1:01.84

29.13 32.71

LIB 11McGuire, Sean7 1:02.56

29.09 33.47

SOL 12Lee, Jonathan8 1:03.21

29.40 33.81

LIB  9Collins, Malcolm9 1:03.63

29.32 34.31

EMM 11Perose, Bobby10 1:04.09

29.85 34.24

SOL 12Ambrose, Stephen11 1:05.39

30.48 34.91

WHI  9Thomas, Ian12 1:06.26

31.11 35.15
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(#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

EAS 10Floros-Angelinas, Konstantinos13 1:06.44

30.79 35.65

PAR 11Kim, Harrison14 1:06.54

31.48 35.06

LIB 11Eisenhardt, Jeffrey15 1:07.47

30.92 36.55

EAS 11Stem, Ty16 1:08.24

32.81 35.43

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 3:36.58

Weaver, Claire 11 Cerimele, Sophia 9

Stevenson, Olivia 12 Johnson, Kayla 11

26.78 54.77 54.7725.94

26.84 55.79 24.28 51.25

ASOL2 3:38.10

Johnson, Isabelle 9 Sidhu, Ruhbani 12

Zuk, Avery 12 Ford, Garrity 9

26.60 55.12 55.4425.98

25.76 55.07 24.81 52.47

AEMM3 3:44.02

King, Avery 11 Reinhard, Kera 12

Reinhard, Hailey 10 Gould, Morgan 10

26.59 54.89 55.6826.61

26.71 57.01 26.61 56.44

ANOR4 3:52.58

Green, Olivia 11 Szerencsits, Olivia 11

Nemeth, Allison 12 Hosking, Sarah 12

28.19 1:00.21 55.2926.58

29.12 1:02.33 25.60 54.75

AEAS5 3:54.31

Pal, Mallika 12 Taylor, Sovannary 9

Mattison, Meghan 11 Rosa, Bella 12

27.75 58.43 59.8627.72

27.60 58.32 27.12 57.70

ALIB6 3:54.85

Sergent, Brooke 10 Drager, Maddy 12

Park, Sarah 11 Muller, Morgan 10

26.90 55.72 59.9428.35

27.09 57.58 29.22 1:01.61

ASTR7 3:58.77

Hosko, Katie 10 Delaney, Zoey 11

Persaud, Dana 11 Little, Jewel 10

28.91 1:02.46 1:00.2728.36

27.28 58.56 26.66 57.48

ANAZ8 4:04.02

Kingsley, Jillian 10 Garvey, Samantha 10

Rice, Jules 11 Ciaccia, Kayla 9

27.78 57.31 1:02.7829.65

29.24 1:01.83 28.70 1:02.10

AWHI9 4:06.63

Dolan, Rachel 11 Thomas, Emily 12

Prentice, Lexi 11 Solderitch, Lindsay 12

29.78 1:02.89 1:02.0629.98

29.28 1:02.09 27.98 59.59

APME10 4:06.73

Manuli, Gabriella 11 Fenn, Tori 11

McCarroll, Tierney 11 Barrett, Julia 12

30.75 1:05.26 52.7224.81

28.60 1:01.62 30.96 1:07.13

AWIL11 4:12.88

LaTorres, Jenavieve 10 Miller, Jillian 10

Edinger, Grace 11 Rohrbach, Lillian 11

29.48 59.94 1:05.3531.20

30.87 1:05.00 29.35 1:02.59

AESS12 4:15.58

Hammonds, Danica 9 Graham, Rylee 10

Briegel, Kate 12 Tassinari, Marianne 10

31.09 1:04.69 1:10.7633.94

28.80 1:01.57 27.70 58.56

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 3:10.68

Taylor, Andrew 10 Rautzhan, Luke 12

Shriver, Connor 12 Iacobelli, Michael 12

23.27 49.21 45.6921.44

22.39 47.26 22.96 48.52

APAR2 3:16.19

Kushner, Shawn 12 Greer, Matthew 12

Moreef, Isaiah 12 Fahrney, John 10

23.44 49.13 47.9522.39

23.00 48.54 23.39 50.57

ANAZ3 3:18.72

Hasker, Jack 10 Ellis, Ross 10

Coffman, Ethan 10 West, AJ 12

23.61 49.40 49.9123.32

23.47 49.72 23.65 49.69

ASOL4 3:22.20

Camden, Eric 11 Smith, Hunter 12

Lee, Jonathan 12 Wendling, Andrew 11

23.83 50.65 51.3523.82

24.34 51.48 22.97 48.72

ALIB5 3:25.12

Service, Ben 12 Eisenhardt, Corbin 10

McGuire, Sean 11 Collins, Malcolm 9

24.22 50.88 50.8723.99

24.41 51.91 24.25 51.46

ANOR6 3:32.75

Nichols III, Thomas 12 Franke, Ryan 9

Roland, Ambrose 12 Oswald, Connor 12

24.20 50.40 54.4525.28

25.77 54.69 24.83 53.21

AFRE7 3:34.52

Rummel, Ryan 10 McClure, Luke 11

Mann, Eric 12 Ehret, Andrew 11

25.93 55.67 51.3724.02

25.74 55.00 25.28 52.48

AEAS8 3:35.79

Curto, Francesco 12 Curto, Santino 10

Russell, Ty 12 Floros-Angelinas, Konstantinos 10

25.16 53.98 55.3526.20

25.53 54.96 24.25 51.50

AWHI9 3:38.03

Stinner, Aaron 9 Dai, Kenny 11

Hilbert, Matthew 12 Thomas, Ian 9

24.09 50.24 58.9827.82

26.89 56.88 24.61 51.93

ASTR10 3:46.42

Polonia, Matt 12 Hoffman, Colin 10

Diakun, Roman 10 Crotty, Thomas 12

25.97 54.37 1:00.4127.66

27.36 58.37 25.20 53.27

APME11 3:50.58

Williams, Mark 12 Yagan, Adam 10

Calemmo, David 12 Szerszen, Sebastian 12

25.30 54.09 59.5728.49

27.96 1:00.65 25.79 56.27

ADIE12 3:58.60

Almond, Lance 12 Ayala, Elias 10

Urogi, Zach 12 Argothy, Eddie 12

24.69 51.53 58.5127.45

34.15 1:11.08 27.47 57.48

AESS13 4:06.66

Ruiz, Marcus 11 Garrett, Kenny 10

Tine, Nate 11 Retto, Miguel 12

31.51 1:05.44 1:09.2731.96

28.35 59.95 24.82 52.00


